
G Acorus g. A. Minimus 72 137 60 6/15/26

G Acorus g. Oborozuki 38 239 119 6/15/26

G Acorus g. Oborozuki 72 332 100 6/15/26

G Acorus g. Variegatus 38 30 24 6/29/26

G Acorus g. Variegatus 72 45 50 6/29/26

G Andropogon Blackhawks PP27949 .25/pl 38 4 6/1/26 78 7/6/26

G Andropogon Dancing Wind PP26892 .25/pl 38 78 6/8/26

G Andropogon gerardii 38 3 5/4/26 97 6/22/26

G Andropogon glomeratus 38 146 60 5/4/26

G Andropogon Holy Smoke PP33929 .25/pl 38 90 49 6/8/26

G Andropogon Rain Dance PP26284 .25/pl 38 33 6/8/26

G Andropogon Red October PP26283 .25/pl 38 132 6/8/26

G Andropogon virginicus 38 14 4/20/26 48 6/29/26

G Bouteloua Blonde Ambition PP22048 .15/pl PA 38 31 7/13/26 108 9/7/26

G Bouteloua Blonde Ambition PP22048 .15/pl PA 50 1 5/18/26 115 6/22/26

G Bouteloua curtipendula 38 27 4 5/4/26 60 7/6/26

G Bouteloua gracilis 38 85 5/4/26 150 6/22/26

G Bouteloua Honeycomb PP33101 .15/pl PA 38 120

G Bouteloua Honeycomb PP33101 .15/pl PA 50 269

G Bouteloua x Zig Zag PP36592  .15/pl PA 50 102 7/6/26

G Briza media 50 41 1/19/26

G Calamagrostis brachytricha Caspian 38 7 90 6/1/26

G Calamagrostis brachytricha Caspian 72 23 14 4/20/26

G Calamagrostis xa. Avalanche 38 494 116 4/20/26

G Calamagrostis xa. Avalanche 72 249 104 4/20/26

G Calamagrostis xa. Eldorado 38 244 24 2/2/26 136 2/9/26

G Calamagrostis xa. Eldorado 72 81 2/9/26 168 4/20/26

G Calamagrostis xa. Hello Spring! TM .12/pl 38 27 4/20/26

G Calamagrostis xa. Hello Spring! TM .12/pl 72 4 4/20/26

G Calamagrostis xa. Karl Foerster 21 837 3/23/26 240 8/3/26

G Calamagrostis xa. Karl Foerster 38 746 844 7/6/26 479 8/3/26

G Calamagrostis xa. Karl Foerster 72 895 156 2/16/26 227 4/20/26

G Calamagrostis xa. Lightning StrikeTM .04/pl 38 199

G Calamagrostis xa. Lightning StrikeTM .04/pl 72 193 27 4/20/26

G Calamagrostis xa. Overdam 38 17 137 1/19/26 100 4/20/26

G Calamagrostis xa. Overdam 72 41 143 1/19/26 16 1/26/26

G Carex appalachica PA 72

G Carex Blue Zinger 38 103 64 2/9/26 98 6/15/26

G Carex BowlesGolden 38 297 11/9/26

G Carex Bunny BlueR ('Hobb')  .15/pl 50 58 32 7/6/26

G Carex Cappuccino 72 4 35 8/3/26

G Carex cherokeensis PA 38

G Carex divulsa 72 153 3/30/26

G Carex eburnea PA 72

G Carex EverColor Everest PP20955 .25/pl 50 208 83 3/2/26

G Carex EverColor Everillo PP21002 .25/pl 50 63 3/2/26

G Carex EverColor Everlime PP25622 .25/pl 50 385

G Carex EverColor Everoro PP23406 .25/pl 50 298

G Carex EverColor Eversheen PP25938 .25/pl 50 687

G Carex Evergold 50

G Carex FALLS Feather Falls PP26199 .30/pl 50

G Carex FALLS Moon Falls PP35022  .30/pl 50 36 3/2/26

G Carex FALLS Ribbon Falls PP29950 .30/pl 50 166

G Carex Firefox 72 27 6/1/26

G Carex Frosted Curls 72 30 24 7/6/26

G Carex Ice Ballet PP20228 .25/pl 38 34 16 2/9/26

G Carex Ice Dance 38 286 3/9/26
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G Carex pensylvanica PA 50 166 260 1/26/26 250 2/16/26

G Carex testacea Orange Sedge 50 26 5/11/26 24 8/3/26

G Carex texensis 72

G Carex Toffee Twist 72 270 35 7/6/26

G CG-Carex b. Red Rooster 72 126 6 1/19/26 94 7/6/26

G CG-Carex c. Amazon Mist 72 166 24 7/6/26

G CG-Carex c. Bronco 72 30 7/6/26

G CG-Carex t. Prairie Fire 72 13 5/11/26 30 8/3/26

G Chasmanthium l. Little Tickler 72 43 6/15/26

G Chasmanthium latifolium 38 206 130 6/15/26

G Chasmanthium latifolium 72 132 148 6/15/26

G Chlorophytum Starlight PP28477 .20/pl 72 52 120 6/15/26

G Cordyline a. Charlie Boy PP20139 .40/pl 72 9 1/26/26 40 12/7/26

G Cordyline a. Red Sensation 72 40 12/7/26

G Cordyline a. Red Star 72 39 12/7/26

G Cortaderia Rosea 38 39 3 1/26/26 275 3/16/26

G Cortaderia White 38 309 71 2/16/26 110 5/4/26

G Cymbopogon Lemon Grass 38 685 157 2/16/26 55 5/4/26

G Cyperus Dwarf Papyrus 38 2 1/19/26

G Cyperus involucratus 38 25 196 3/9/26

G Deschampsia c. Pixie Fountain 50 51 39 5/18/26 53 8/3/26

G Deschampsia cespitosa 50 156 2/2/26 90 7/13/26

G Eragrostis spectabilis 38 110 100 4/27/26 75 6/1/26

G Erianthus ravennae 38 243 9/7/26

G Erianthus ravennae 72 23 200 9/7/26

G Festuca Beyond Blue PP23307 .25/pl PA 50 338 90 4/13/26 82 6/8/26

G Festuca Boulder Blue PA 50 283 332 2/9/26

G Festuca Cool as Ice PP27651 .20/pl PA 50 288 1 4/6/26 61 5/4/26

G Festuca Eilers Beauty TM .25/pl PA 50 19 6/1/26

G Festuca Elijah Blue PA 50 177 523 2/23/26

G Hakonechloa m. Albovariegata PA 50 22 50 12/7/26

G Hakonechloa m. All Gold PA 50 430 12/7/26

G Hakonechloa m. Aureola PA 50 394 12/7/26

G Hakonechloa macra PA 50 1 150 12/7/26

G Helictotrichon s. Sapphire 50

G Helictotrichon sempervirens PA 50

G Isolepis cernua 38 64 2/9/26

G Juncus Blue Dart 72 14 50 6/1/26

G Juncus ef. Big Twister 38 127 6/1/26 71 8/17/26

G Juncus ef. Big Twister 72 62 155 6/1/26

G Juncus f. Spiralis 38 45 2/16/26 19 7/13/26

G Juncus f. Spiralis 72 18 7/13/26

G Juncus inflexus (Blue Arrows) 38 77 119 5/18/26

G Juncus inflexus (Blue Arrows) 72 113 5/18/26

G Leymus Blue Dune 38

G Lomandra Miner's Gold PP33984 .25/pl 50 48 3/9/26

G Melinus Savannah 50 48 2/2/26 59 3/2/26

G Miscanthus Purpurascens 38 27 3/9/26 120 8/31/26

G Miscanthus Purpurascens 72 28 36 3/9/26 36 8/31/26

G Miscanthus s. Adagio 38 390 95 3/9/26 41 4/13/26

G Miscanthus s. Adagio 72 408 53 3/9/26 240 8/17/26

G Miscanthus s. Bandwidth PP29460 .25/pl 38 66 5 4/13/26 130 8/17/26

G Miscanthus s. Bandwidth PP29460 .25/pl 72 125 4/13/26 120 8/17/26

G Miscanthus s. Fire Dragon PP30374 .25/pl 38 34 126 8/17/26

G Miscanthus s. Gold Bar 38 15 259 3/30/26

G Miscanthus s. Gold Breeze PP22311 .25/pl 38 25 80 3/16/26 30 8/31/26

G Miscanthus s. Gracillimus 21 494 60 8/31/26

G Miscanthus s. Gracillimus 38 590 102 8/31/26
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G Miscanthus s. Gracillimus 72 359 3/16/26 395 8/17/26

G Miscanthus s. Graziella 38 21 120 8/31/26

G Miscanthus s. High Frequency PP34712 .35/pl 38 52 64 4/13/26 130 8/17/26

G Miscanthus s. Little Kitten 72 81 4/13/26

G Miscanthus s. Little Miss PP28849 .25/pl 38 64 4/13/26

G Miscanthus s. Little Miss PP28849 .25/pl 72 64 4/13/26

G Miscanthus s. Little Zebra 38 124 11 4/13/26 60 8/31/26

G Miscanthus s. Little Zebra 72 44 3/16/26 210 8/31/26

G Miscanthus s. Malepartus 38 17 57 4/13/26

G Miscanthus s. Morning Light 38

G Miscanthus s. Morning Light 72 4 3/16/26

G Miscanthus s. Morning Sun (M78) PPAF  .25/pl 38 93 4/13/26 30 8/31/26

G Miscanthus s. My Fair Maiden PP26387 .28/pl 38 31 3/16/26 60 8/31/26

G Miscanthus s. Oktoberfest PP27074 .30/pl 38 98 3/9/26 60 8/31/26

G Miscanthus s. Red Cloud PP30802 25/pl 38 44 8/17/26

G Miscanthus s. Rigoletto 38 216 44 4/13/26

G Miscanthus s. Rigoletto 72 6 38 4/13/26

G Miscanthus s. Scout PP30402 .25 /pl 38 17 4/13/26 120 8/31/26

G Miscanthus s. Scout PP30402 .25 /pl 72 24 30 4/13/26 30 8/31/26

G Miscanthus s. Silberfeder 38 73

G Miscanthus s. Strictus 38 10 197 4/13/26

G Miscanthus s. Strictus 72 52 18 4/13/26

G Miscanthus s. Variegatus 38 1 20 4/13/26 220 8/17/26

G Miscanthus s. Variegatus 72 284 90 8/17/26

G Miscanthus s. Zebrinus 38 171

G Miscanthus s. Zebrinus 72 29 3/16/26 78 3/23/26

G Miscanthus s.var.con. Cabaret 38 55 46 4/13/26

G Miscanthus s.var.con. Cosmopolitan 38 11 4/13/26

G Miscanthus xgiganteus 21 39 5 5/11/26 57 6/22/26

G Muhlenbergia c. Fast ForwardTM  .10/pl 72

G Muhlenbergia c. Pink Cloud 38 80 99 3/2/26

G Muhlenbergia c. Ruby 38 30 148 2/2/26

G Muhlenbergia c. White Cloud 72

G Muhlenbergia capillaris 38 286 157 6/1/26 144 6/29/26

G Muhlenbergia capillaris 72 69 102 6/1/26 7 6/29/26

G Muhlenbergia dumosa 38 7 2/2/26 81 2/9/26

G Muhlenbergia lindheimeri 38 39

G Muhlenbergia r. UndauntedTM .09/pl 38 187 86 6/1/26 150 8/10/26

G Nassella tenuissima PA 50 62 77 6/1/26 97 9/21/26

G Panicum v. Cloud Nine 38 104 57 6/1/26

G Panicum v. Dallas Blues 38 20 7 3/9/26 57 6/1/26

G Panicum v. DC Huggy Purple PPAF .28/pl 38 233 67 6/1/26

G Panicum v. DC Smoky Rose PPAF .28/pl 38 27

G Panicum v. DC Tumbleweed PPAF .28/pl 38 97 6/1/26

G Panicum v. Heavy Metal 38 674 143 6/1/26

G Panicum v. Heavy Metal 72 175 177 6/1/26

G Panicum v. Hot Rod PP26074 .25/PL 38 111 6/1/26

G Panicum v. Northwind 38 319 5/18/26

G Panicum v. Prairie Sky 38 42 6/1/26

G Panicum v. Rotstrahlbusch 38 250

G Panicum v. Shenandoah 38 246 6/8/26

G Panicum v. Shenandoah 72 2 3/9/26 522 6/8/26

G Panicum virgatum 38 17 90 5/11/26

G Pennisetum (RC) First Knight PP25515 .22/pl 38 1415

G Pennisetum (RC) Majestic PP25518 .22/pl 38 48 3/23/26

G Pennisetum (RC) Prince PP18509 .22/pl 38 8 32 3/2/26

G Pennisetum (RC) Princess Caroline PP21464 .20/pl 38 139 28 2/16/26

G Pennisetum (RC) Princess PP17728 .22/pl 38
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G Pennisetum (RC) Regal Princess PP25517 .22/pl 38 71

G Pennisetum a. (UGA) Cayenne PP31097 .215/pl 38 145 78 6/8/26

G Pennisetum a. (UGA) Etouffee PP31062 .215/pl 38 118 108 6/8/26

G Pennisetum a. (UGA) Hush Puppy PP31027 .215/pl 38 122 100 6/8/26

G Pennisetum a. (UGA) Jambalaya PP31176 .215/pl 38 6 56 6/8/26

G Pennisetum a. (UGA) Praline PP30724 .215/pl 38 108 98 6/8/26

G Pennisetum a. Burgundy Bunny PP21917 .275/pl 38 286 107 4/27/26

G Pennisetum a. Cassian 38 77 13 4/20/26

G Pennisetum a. Ginger Love PP26442 .20/pl 38 220

G Pennisetum a. Hameln 128 30 81 5/18/26

G Pennisetum a. Hameln 21 45 199 5/18/26 99 6/22/26

G Pennisetum a. Hameln 38 59 6/15/26 167 7/20/26

G Pennisetum a. Hameln 72 261 425 6/22/26 116 7/27/26

G Pennisetum a. Little Bunny 38 149 70 6/15/26

G Pennisetum a. Little Bunny 72 423

G Pennisetum a. Piglet  PP19074 .10/pl 38 130 6/8/26

G Pennisetum a. Redhead 38 209 18 4/13/26

G Pennisetum alopecuroides 38 63 43 4/27/26

G Pennisetum alopecuroides 72 38 36 4/27/26

G Pennisetum o. Karley Rose 38 116

G Pennisetum setaceum 72 7 1/19/26

G Pennisetum xa. Rubrum 128 103 1 5/4/26 17 6/1/26

G Pennisetum xa. Rubrum 21 112 40 6/1/26

G Pennisetum xa. Rubrum 38 136 145 5/4/26 129 6/1/26

G Pennisetum xa. Rubrum 72 1055 107 7/6/26 86 8/17/26

G Phalaris Strawberries & Cream 38

G Phalaris Strawberries & Cream 72

G Schizachyrium s. Blaze 38 390 45 4/27/26 97 5/18/26

G Schizachyrium s. Blue Heaven PP17310  .10/pl 38 138 6/22/26 92 7/13/26

G Schizachyrium s. Carousel PP20948 .25/pl 38 207 140 6/22/26

G Schizachyrium s. Chameleon PP31339 .30/pl 38 149 176 6/22/26

G Schizachyrium s. Exclamation Point PPAF .28/pl 38

G Schizachyrium s. Little Red Fox PPAF .20/pl 38 116 98 6/22/26 38 7/13/26

G Schizachyrium s. Prairie Blue 38 260 5/18/26 183 6/15/26

G Schizachyrium s. Sandhill PP36359 .20/pl 38 45 24 6/22/26 65 7/13/26

G Schizachyrium s. Shining Star PP33433 .25/pl 38 265 6/22/26

G Schizachyrium s. Smoke Signal PP27433 .30/pl 38 22 6/22/26 67 7/13/26

G Schizachyrium s. Standing Ovation PP25202 .20/pl 38 73 6/22/26

G Schizachyrium s. The Blues 38 147 6/22/26

G Schizachyrium s. Twilight Zone PP27432 .30/pl 38 26 63 6/22/26 37 7/13/26

G Schizachyrium scoparium 38 390 41 3/30/26 147 5/18/26

G Sesleria autumnalis 38 14 219 3/2/26

G Sesleria caerulea PA 38 23

G Sorghastrum Golden Sunset  PP33776  .25/pl 38 3 23 6/22/26 67 7/20/26

G Sorghastrum Indian Steel 38 45 6/1/26

G Sporobolus heterolepis 38 222 6/8/26 259 7/6/26

P Achillea Desert Eve Deep Rose PA 72

P Achillea Desert Eve Red Improved PP22333 PA 72

P Achillea Desert Eve Terracotta PA 72

P Achillea Desert Eve Yellow  PP22369 PA 72 7

P Achillea Little Moonshine PP28179 .17/pl PA 72 8 4 4/27/26 16 6/29/26

P Achillea Moonshine PA 72 53 6/8/26 33 6/15/26

P Achillea New Vintage Red PP25618  .08/pl PA 72

P Achillea New Vintage Rose PP25712 .08/pl PA 72

P Achillea New Vintage Terracotta  .08/pl PA 72

P Achillea New Vintage Violet PP25750 .08/pl PA 72

P Achillea New Vintage White PP25711 .08/pl PA 72 32 13 1/19/26

P Achillea Saucy Seduction PP20782  .10/pl PA 72 2
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P Agapanthus Northern Star PP20957 .25/pl 72 7 29 6/22/26

P Agastache Beelicious Pink PP35957 .15/pl 72 25 16 4/27/26

P Agastache Beelicious Purple PP30614 .15/pl 72 51 13 4/13/26

P Agastache Black Adder 72 29 2 3/30/26 13 5/18/26

P Agastache Blue Fortune 72 33 5/18/26 2 6/15/26

P Agastache Little Adder PP26514 .10/pl 72 33 2 1/26/26 1 4/27/26

P Agastache Mango Tango PP28747 .15/pl 72 13 7 3/30/26 19 7/6/26

P Agastache Rosie Posie PP25857 .15/pl 72 31 6 3/30/26 4 4/27/26

P Ajuga Black Scallop 72 42 18 2/2/26 53 3/23/26

P Ajuga Bronze Beauty 72 39 5/18/26 39 10/26/26

P Ajuga Burgundy Glow 72 12 10 3/23/26 19 4/20/26

P Ajuga Catlins Giant 72 25 3/23/26 26 4/20/26

P Ajuga Chocolate Chip 72 19 58 3/23/26 48 4/20/26

P Ajuga Mahogany 72 6 19 5/18/26

P Alchemilla Auslese PA 72 82 36 6/22/26 25 9/21/26

P Allium Chivette PP30151 .15/pl PA 50 14

P Allium Millenium PA 50

P Amsonia Butterscotch TM .08/pl PA 72 359 62 7/20/26 150 8/17/26

P Amsonia hubrichtii PA 72 80 89 6/8/26 89 7/20/26

P Anemone Frilly Knickers PP33416  .25/pl PA 50

P Anemone Jasmine PP31777 PA 50 33

P Anemone Pocahontas PP25352 .30/pl PA 50 7

P Anemone Red Riding Hood  PP28799  .30/pl PA 50 15

P Aquilegia canadensis PA 72 12 38 7/20/26

P Aquilegia Earlybird Mix PA 72 27 29 7/20/26

P Aquilegia Earlybird Purple White PA 72 47 37 7/20/26

P Aquilegia Earlybird Red Yellow PA 72 11 23 7/20/26

P Aquilegia Kirigami Deep Blue & White PA 72 6 39 7/20/26

P Aquilegia Kirigami Mix PA 72 15 39 7/20/26

P Aquilegia Kirigami Rose & Pink PA 72 35 39 7/20/26

P Aquilegia Origami Mix PA 72 37 17 7/20/26

P Aquilegia Songbird Mix PA 72 31 21 7/20/26

P Armeria Splendens PA 72 1 22 1/26/26 21 2/23/26

P Artemisia Powis Castle 72 75 15 4/20/26 5 5/18/26

P Artemisia Silver Brocade 72 17

P Artemisia Silver Mound 72 40 37 1/26/26

P Asclepias incarnata 72 64 8/24/26

P Asclepias tuberosa 72 103 6 3/16/26 31 5/11/26

P Aster Grape Crush PP33612 .15/pl 72 27 13 3/23/26 9 4/20/26

P Aster Purple Dome 72 22 7/27/26 32 8/24/26

P Astilbe c. Pumila 38

P Astilbe c. Visions 38 1 5/18/26

P Astilbe Delft Lace PP19839 .25/pl 38

P Astilbe j. Montgomery 38 30 5/18/26

P Astilbe s. Sprite 38 21 5/18/26

P Astilbe xa. Bridal Veil 38

P Astilbe xa. Erika 38 12 5/18/26

P Astilbe xa. Fanal 38

P Baptisia australis PA 72 99 196 7/20/26

P Belamcanda chinensis (Iris domestica) 38 9 3/16/26

P Brunnera Gdn Candy Sea Heart PP24684 .30/pl PA 72 52

P Brunnera Gdn Candy Silver Heart PP24685 .30/pl PA 72 36

P Buddleia Butterfly Gold PP33807  .25/pl 50 9 2/2/26 8 2/9/26

P Buddleia Chrysalis Blue PP33842  .25/pl 50 13 3/30/26

P Buddleia Chrysalis Cranberry PP33845  .25/pl 50 3 3/30/26

P Buddleia Chrysalis Purple PP33847  .25/pl 50 21 17 3/30/26

P Campanula Pearl Deep Blue PA 72

P Campanula Pearl White PA 72
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P Centaurea ragusina Silver Swirl PP35838 .15/pl 72

P Ceratostigma plumbaginoides 72 172 15 4/20/26 68 5/18/26

P Chelone Hot Lips 72 143 8 6/1/26 21 6/29/26

P Chelone Tiny Tortuga PP25350  .25/pl 72 81 5 6/15/26

P Colocasia RH Black Coral PP23896 .385/pl 38

P Colocasia RH Maui Gold PP24482 .385/pl 38

P Colocasia RH Waikiki PP34615  .385/pl 38

P Coreopsis a. Nana 72 29 7 6/8/26 20 6/29/26

P Coreopsis American Dream 72 46 5 3/30/26 39 4/27/26

P Coreopsis B Bang Mercury Rising PP24689 .25/pl 72 21 5 4/27/26 10 6/15/26

P Coreopsis g. Baby Sun 72 38 33 5/18/26

P Coreopsis g. Early Sunrise 72 16 4/27/26 45 6/22/26

P Coreopsis g. Sunkiss 72 1 53 3/2/26 56 4/27/26

P Coreopsis Jethro Tull  PP18789  .20/pl 50 51 27 6/1/26 32 8/24/26

P Coreopsis LB Daybreak PP27138 .25/pl 72 24 1 1/19/26 10 4/27/26

P Coreopsis LB Enchanted Eve PP27857 .25/pl 72 9 8 4/27/26 2 6/22/26

P Coreopsis LB Red Elf PP27918 .25/pl 72 19 7 4/27/26 19 6/22/26

P Coreopsis Moonbeam 72 88 64 8/3/26 39 8/31/26

P Coreopsis PermaThread Red Satin PP25736 .25/pl 72 19 9 6/29/26

P Coreopsis Satin & Lace Ice Wine PP31367 .25/pl 72 69 19 7/13/26

P Coreopsis Super Star PP30850  .15/pl 72 38 2/16/26 3 5/18/26

P Coreopsis Uptick Gold & Bronze PP28882 .15/pl 72

P Coreopsis Uptick Yellow & Red PP28865 .15/pl 72 18 1 3/30/26

P Coreopsis Zagreb 72 61 5 6/1/26 43 6/29/26

P Delosperma cooperi 72 47 22 7/6/26

P Delosperma Fire Spinner TM .09/pl 72 25 3 3/30/26

P Delosperma JOD Garnet PP23471 .08/pl 72 14 10 2/23/26 6 3/30/26

P Delosperma JOD Grenade PP27014 .08/pl 72 22 4 2/9/26 10 3/30/26

P Delosperma OS Orange Glow PP34674  .20/pl 72 16 17 6/1/26

P Delosperma OS Orange Vibe PP34943  .20/pl 72 28 19 2/23/26 14 6/1/26

P Delosperma OS Violet Flare PPAF .20/pl 72 25 2 2/9/26 9 6/1/26

P Delosperma OS Violet PP34730  .20/pl 72 17 4 2/9/26 19 6/1/26

P Delosperma WOW Fire Wonder PP25645 .08/pl 72 17 13 4/27/26

P Delosperma WOW Golden Wonder PP25684 .08/pl 72 18 7 4/27/26 9 6/22/26

P Delosperma WOW Hot Pink Wonder PP26157 .08//pl 72 1 15 4/27/26 7 6/1/26

P Dianthus A Pie Bumbleberry Pie PP30245 .15/pl 72 10

P Dianthus A Pie GA Peach Pie PP29900 .15/pl 72 1

P Dianthus A Pie Key Lime Pie PP29834 .15/pl 72 16

P Dianthus Coral Reef PP19660 .12/pl 72

P Dianthus Early Bird Fizzy PP21394 .12/pl 72 1

P Dianthus Early Bird Frosty PP23894 .12/pl 72 1

P Dianthus Early Bird Radiance PP21824 .12/pl 72 3

P Dianthus Early Bird Sherbet PP21418 .12/pl 72

P Dianthus EverBloom Plum Glory PP33902 .15/pl 72

P Dianthus EverBloom Strawberry Tart PP33953 .15/pl 72 32

P Dianthus EverBloom Watermelon Ice PP33901 .15/pl 72

P Dianthus Firewitch 72 8 77 6/8/26 9 7/20/26

P Dianthus Passion PP20440  .12/pl 72 4

P Dianthus Rockin' Red PA 72 31 1/26/26 41 4/20/26

P Dianthus Romance PP21843 .12/pl 72

P Dianthus Vivid Bright Light PP28239 .10/pl 72

P Dianthus Vivid Cherry Charm PP30871 .10/pl 72 16 13 3/9/26

P Digitalis Arctic Fox Lemon Cream PPAF .15/pl PA 72

P Digitalis Arctic Fox Rose PP31900 .15/pl PA 72

P Digitalis Dalmation Crème PA 72 21 2/9/26

P Digitalis Dalmation Peach PA 72 10 2/9/26

P Digitalis Dalmation Purple PA 72

P Digitalis Dalmation Rose PA 72 6 2/9/26
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P Digitalis Foxy PA 72 13 20 8/10/26

P Digitalis Xmertonensis PA 72 1 3/30/26 20 7/13/26

P Duranta Cuban Gold tm 72 49 47 1/26/26 17 2/23/26

P Echinacea Artisan Red Ombre 72 67 39 6/15/26

P Echinacea Artisan Soft Orange 72 26 2/16/26 38 5/18/26

P Echinacea Artisan Yellow Ombre 72 27 2/16/26 32 6/15/26

P Echinacea B Purple Emperor PP24459 .25/pl 72

P Echinacea B Rainbow Marcella PP28573 .25/pl 72 44

P Echinacea Cantaloupe PP24897 .28/pl 72 19 19 5/18/26

P Echinacea Cheyenne Spirit 72 5 19 2/23/26 117 6/15/26

P Echinacea Cheyenne Spirit (short day) PA 72

P Echinacea Dark Shadows Wicked PP33714 .28/pl 72 2 5/18/26

P Echinacea Fresco Apricot PPAF .28/pl 72

P Echinacea Kismet Intense Orange PP28769 .28/pl 72

P Echinacea Kismet Kiwi PPAF  .28/pl 72 12 4/20/26

P Echinacea Kismet Pink Lemonade PPAF .28/pl 72 12 16 5/18/26

P Echinacea Kismet Raspberry PP28768 .28/pl 72 1

P Echinacea Kismet Red PP29743 .28/pl 72 8 5/18/26

P Echinacea Kismet Yellow PP29922 .28/pl 72

P Echinacea p. Green Twister 72

P Echinacea p. Magnus 72 147 7/6/26 180 9/14/26

P Echinacea p. Magnus Superior 72 12 2/23/26 18 6/15/26

P Echinacea p. Mellow Yellows 72 5 39 7/6/26

P Echinacea p. Powwow White 72 11 5/18/26 54 7/6/26

P Echinacea p. Powwow Wild Berry 72 1 3/23/26 7 5/18/26

P Echinacea p. Prairie Splendor 72 59 2/23/26 65 6/15/26

P Echinacea p. Ruby Star 72 86 7/6/26

P Echinacea p. White Swan 72 28 5/18/26

P Echinacea Pretty Parasols PP31675 .20/pl 72 11 5/18/26

P Echinacea Prima Lime PPAF .28/pl 72 15 19 5/18/26

P Echinacea Prima Saffron PP33778 .28/pl 72 19 5/18/26

P Echinacea purpurea 72 13 3/30/26 37 5/18/26

P Echinacea Smbrero Adobe Orange PP26639 .14/pl 72

P Echinacea Smbrero Fuchsia Fandango PP34433 .14/pl 72 1 11 6/8/26

P Echinacea Smbrero Hot Coral PP23097 .14/pl 72 25 28 5/18/26

P Echinacea Smbrero Lemon Yellow PP24768 .14/pl 72 2 33 5/18/26

P Echinacea Smbrero Salsa Red PP23105 .14/pl 72 10 5/18/26

P Echinacea Smbrero Sangrita PP30138 .14/pl 72

P Echinacea Smbrero Smr Solstice PP31818 .14/pl 72 3 12 5/18/26

P Echinacea Sunseekers Golden Sun PPAF  .23/pl 72 1 16 4/20/26

P Echinacea Sunseekers Mineola PP35530 .23/pl 72

P Echinacea Sunseekers Rainbow PP33171 .23/pl 72 1 5/18/26

P Echinacea Sunseekers Salmon PP32486 .23/pl 72 2 17 5/18/26

P Echinacea Sunseekers Sweet Fuchsia PP35709 .23/pl 72

P Echinacea Sunseekers Tequila Sunrise PPAF .23/pl 72

P Echinacea Sweet Sandia PP33560 .28/pl 72 12 5/18/26

P Eupatorium Baby Joe  PP20320 .20/pl 72 144 2 4/6/26 10 6/1/26

P Euphorbia Ascot Rainbow PP21401 .30/pl 72 1 8 5/4/26 25 7/6/26

P Farfugium giganteum 72 44 2/9/26 24 6/22/26

P Fern Athyrium n. Metallicum 50 94 2/23/26

P Fern Athyrium n. Red Beauty 50 70 2/9/26

P Fern Cyrtomium f. 50 59 2/9/26

P Fern Dryopteris e. 50 217 2/9/26

P Fern Dryopteris Jurassic Gold PP32735 .15/pl 50 116 2/16/26

P Fern Matteuccia struthiopteris 50

P Fern Polystichum p. (Tassel Fern) 50

P Gaillardia SpinTop Copper Sun  PP32215 .08/pl 72 8 11 2/2/26 2 4/20/26

P Gaillardia SpinTop Mango PP35273  .08/pl 72 4 3/23/26
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P Gaillardia SpinTop Mariachi Red Sky PPAF .08/pl 72 23 2/2/26 1 2/9/26

P Gaillardia SpinTop Orange Halo PP29205 .08/pl 72 1 20 4/13/26

P Gaillardia SpinTop Red PPAF .08/pl 72

P Gaillardia SpinTop Red Starburst PPAF  .08/pl 72 8 2/2/26 13 4/13/26

P Gaillardia SpinTop Yellow Touch PP29206 .08/pl 72 24 2/2/26 31 4/6/26

P Gaillardia xg. Arizona Apricot PA 72 1 7/20/26

P Gaillardia xg. Arizona Red Shades 72 22 1/19/26 22 6/1/26

P Gaillardia xg. Arizona Sun PA 72

P Gaillardia xg. Goblin PA 72 43 11 1/26/26 23 7/20/26

P Gaillardia xg. Mesa Bright Bicolor 72 29 3/2/26

P Gaillardia xg. Mesa Peach 72

P Gaillardia xg. Mesa Red PA 72 4 6/1/26

P Gaillardia xg. Mesa Yellow PA 72 15 14 6/1/26

P Galium odoratum PA 72 54 2/2/26 33 3/2/26

P Gaura Belleza TM  Dark Pink  .04/pl 72 48 36 3/30/26 11 5/4/26

P Gaura Crimson Butterflies 72 65 1 1/26/26 19 3/30/26

P Gaura Rosy Jane PP22290 .15/pl 72 50 6 3/30/26 8 6/1/26

P Gaura Siskiyou Pink 72 34 7 5/4/26 12 6/22/26

P Gaura Sparkle White 72 23 63 3/2/26 13 8/3/26

P Gaura Whirling Butterflies 72 39 32 5/4/26 19 6/1/26

P Geranium Huggy Bear PP36258 .20/pl 50 12 39 5/11/26

P Geranium Rozanne .10/pl 50 23 8/31/26

P Helleborus Candy Love PP19413 .35/pl PA 50 64

P Helleborus Ivory Prince PP16199 .55/pl PA 50 59 102 4/20/26

P Helleborus Spring Sparkle Red PPAF .40/pl PA 50 32 2/16/26

P Helleborus Wtr Sparkle Early Blush PPAF .40/pl PA 50 23 2/16/26

P Helleborus Wtr Sparkle White Blush PPAF .40/pl PA 50 33 2/16/26

P Hemerocallis Happy Returns 38 98

P Hemerocallis Stella D'Oro 38 59

P Heuchera (TN) Berry Smoothie PP21871 .28/pl 72 15 34 3/9/26

P Heuchera (TN) Black Taffeta PP26162 .28/pl 72 16 10 3/9/26

P Heuchera (TN) Delta Dawn PP23545 .28/pl 72 17 10 3/9/26

P Heuchera (TN) Fire Alarm PP24525 .28/pl 72 11 4 3/9/26

P Heuchera (TN) Forever Purple PP26358 .28/pl 72

P Heuchera (TN) Forever Red PP29644 .28/pl 72

P Heuchera (TN) Georgia Peach PP19375 .28/pl 72 27

P Heuchera (TN) Lime Marmalade PP21861 .28/pl 72 5 10 3/9/26

P Heuchera (TN) Lime Rickey  .28/pl 72 27 2/2/26 10 3/30/26

P Heuchera (TN) Midnight Rose PP18551 .28/pl 72 14 40 3/9/26

P Heuchera (TN) Obsidian  .28/pl 72 10

P Heuchera (TN) Peach Flambe PP17195 .28/pl 72 10 1/26/26 18 3/30/26

P Heuchera (TN) Red Lightning PP27767 .28/pl 72 19

P Heuchera (TN) Southern Comfort PP20364 .28/pl 72 13 3/9/26

P Heuchera Carnival Peach Parfait PP24928 .10/pl 72 31

P Heuchera Carnival Rose Granita  .10/pl 72 17

P Heuchera Carnival Watermelon PP24803 .10/pl 72

P Heuchera Palace Purple 72 407 143 6/8/26 23 7/13/26

P Heuchera v Caramel  PP16560  .15/pl 72 47

P Heuchera v Citronelle  PP17934  .15/pl 72

P Heucherella (TN) Buttered Rum PP25040 .28/pl 72 11 5 3/9/26

P Heucherella (TN) Solar Eclipse PP23647 .28/pl 72 11 22 3/9/26

P Heucherella (TN) Sweet Tea PP21296 .28/pl 72 42 1 3/9/26

P Hosta Earth Angel 38 38 98 7/13/26

P Hosta First Frost 38 43 78 7/13/26

P Hosta Fragrant Bouquet 38 20 65 7/13/26

P Hosta Francee 38 5 120 7/13/26

P Hosta Patriot 38 172 7/13/26

P Hosta Rainforest Sunrise 38 23 7/13/26
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P Hosta Royal Standard 38 8 39 7/13/26

P Hosta sieboldiana Elegans 38 3 65 7/13/26

P Hosta So Sweet 38 67 65 7/13/26

P Hosta Stained Glass 38 119 7/13/26

P Hosta Sum & Substance 38 68 120 7/13/26

P Hosta Wide Brim 38 152 65 7/13/26

P Hypericum calycinum 72 20 37 4/13/26 53 6/8/26

P Iberis Purity 72 32 20 2/2/26 24 6/29/26

P Iberis Snowcone 72 1 23 6/15/26

P Iberis Summer Snowdrift PP30713 .06/pl 72

P Kniphofia Flamenco mix 72 108 7/13/26

P Kniphofia Glowstick PP35323  .15/pl 72 9 2/9/26

P Lamiastrum g. Herman's Pride 72 1 16 2/9/26 2 4/27/26

P Lamium m. Beacon Silver 72 14 5 3/30/26

P Lamium m. Orchid Frost 72 3 1 4/27/26

P Lamium m. Purple Dragon 72 33

P Lamium m. White Nancy 72 10 1 3/2/26 20 4/27/26

P Lavandula a. Big Time Blue PP24827 .15/pl 72 6 2/9/26 17 3/30/26

P Lavandula a. Blue Spear 72 24 6/1/26

P Lavandula a. Ellagance Purple 72 30 16 6/1/26

P Lavandula a. Hidcote 72 133 89 1/26/26 174 2/2/26

P Lavandula a. Lavance Deep Purple 72 22 19 6/15/26

P Lavandula a. Munstead PA 72 8 9 3/30/26 1 5/4/26

P Lavandula a. SuperBlue PP24929  .07/pl 72 21 56 6/1/26

P Lavandula s. Anouk Burgundy PPAF .17/pl 72 41 5 2/9/26 18 3/30/26

P Lavandula s. Anouk Purple Flare  PP35064 .17/pl 72 18 17 2/16/26 19 3/30/26

P Lavandula s. Otto Quast 72 25 46 2/9/26 17 3/30/26

P Lavandula s. Primavera PP33269 .17/pl 72 18 6/1/26

P Lavandula s. Silver Anouk PP20068 .17/pl 72 14 8 2/9/26 15 3/30/26

P Lavandula x Grosso 72 21 15 3/30/26 13 5/18/26

P Lavandula x i. Phenomenal PP24193 .13/pl 72 37 51 1/19/26 27 3/30/26

P Lavandula x i. Provence 72 109 11 1/19/26 29 2/16/26

P Leucanthemum Alaska 72 60 5/11/26

P Leucanthemum MMD Crazy PP35074 .15/pl 72

P Leucanthemum MMD Happy PP35183 .15/pl 72

P Leucanthemum Snowcap 72 101 5/18/26 12 6/15/26

P Leucanthemum Snowlady 72 36 7/20/26

P Leucanthemum Sweet Daisy Birdy PP32774  .06/pl 72 37 5/18/26 32 6/15/26

P Lewisia Little Peach PA 72 24 7/20/26

P Lewisia Little Plum PA 72 14 7/20/26

P Lewisia Rainbow Mix PA 72 49 30 7/20/26

P Liatris Kobold 72 61 2/16/26

P Lobelia cardinalis 72

P Lysimachia Aurea 72 78 69 2/2/26 41 3/9/26

P Monarda Balmy Lilac PP26594 .15/pl 72 27 19 4/27/26 15 7/6/26

P Monarda Balmy Pink PP26566 .15/pl 72 16 6 3/30/26 10 5/18/26

P Monarda Balmy Purple PP25561 .15/pl 72 6 9 3/30/26 18 4/27/26

P Monarda Balmy Rose PP26567 .15/pl 72 20 7 3/30/26 15 4/27/26

P Monarda Bee You 'Bee-Free' PP29032 .25/pl 72 43 12 3/30/26 18 4/27/26

P Monarda Bee You 'Bee-Happy' PP29080 .25/pl 72 17 7 6/15/26

P Monarda Bee You 'Bee-Lieve' PP29078 .25/pl 72 44 9 4/27/26

P Monarda Bee You 'Bee-Merry'  .25/pl 72 32 3 4/27/26 14 6/15/26

P Monarda Bee You 'Bee-True' PP29079 .25/pl 72 30 10 4/27/26 2 6/15/26

P Monarda Bee-Mine Red PP33917 .15/pl 72 16 5/18/26 8 6/15/26

P Monarda Beebop 72 70 1 2/9/26 15 4/27/26

P Monarda Jacob Cline 72 2 3/30/26

P Monarda Midnight Oil PP34354 .15/pl 72 8 10 4/27/26

P Monarda Raspberry Wine 72 4 10 3/30/26 17 4/27/26
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P Monarda SB Bubblegum Blast PP27497 .15/pl 72 11 15 3/30/26 15 5/18/26

P Monarda SB Cherry Pops PP27618 .15/pl 72 2 3/30/26 4 5/18/26

P Monarda SB Grape Gumball PP27498 .15/pl 72 14 1 3/30/26 19 5/18/26

P Monarda SB Pink Frosting PP29548  .15/pl 72

P Nepeta Chartreuse on the Loose PP35867  .15/pl 72 3 18 4/27/26

P Nepeta Junior Walker PP23074 .13/pl 72 68 36 4/20/26 18 6/15/26

P Nepeta Neptune PP29556 .15/pl 72

P Nepeta Purrsian Blue PP24788 .15/pl 72 2 25 4/27/26 8 5/18/26

P Nepeta Summer Magic PP27090 .18/pl 72 32 23 2/2/26 3 7/6/26

P Nepeta Walker's Low 72 43 33 3/30/26 111 4/27/26

P Nepeta Whispurr Blue PP33042 .15/pl 72 4 6 3/30/26 14 4/27/26

P Nepeta Whispurr Pink PP33184 .15/pl 72 3 2 2/9/26 3 4/27/26

P Penstemon Dark Towers PP20013  .23/pl 72 32 8/31/26

P Penstemon Husker Red 72 22 40 2/23/26 49 5/11/26

P Penstemon Rock Candy Blue PP27786 .15/pl 72 1 19 4/20/26

P Penstemon Rock Candy Lt Pink PP27787 .15/pl 72 18 19 4/20/26

P Penstemon Rock Candy Pink PP26701 .15/pl 72 5 19 4/20/26

P Penstemon Rock Candy Purple PP35761 .15/pl 72 2

P Penstemon Rock Candy Ruby PP27820 .15/pl 72 6 6 4/20/26

P Perovskia atriplicifolia 72 130 48 7/6/26 63 8/3/26

P Perovskia Lacey Blue PP20845  .25/pl 72 8 4/6/26 11 6/1/26

P Perovskia Little Lace PP26618  .07/pl 72 1 5 3/30/26 19 6/29/26

P Perovskia Little Spire 72 112 3 4/27/26

P Phlox d. Blue Moon 72 9 10 5/11/26 22 6/8/26

P Phlox d. May Breeze 72 52 14 5/11/26

P Phlox pan. Bright Eyes 72 29 8 5/11/26 11 6/29/26

P Phlox pan. Fash. Early Crystal PP28679 .20/pl 72 7 2/9/26

P Phlox pan. Fash. Early Flamingo PP29911 .20/pl 72 10

P Phlox pan. Fash. Early Princess PP28680 .20/pl 72 13

P Phlox pan. Laura 72 26 6 5/11/26

P Phlox sub. Amazing Grace 72 18 5/4/26 152 6/1/26

P Phlox sub. Candy Stripe 72 2 5/4/26 6 6/1/26

P Phlox sub. Crimson Beauty 72 38 14 2/2/26 43 5/4/26

P Phlox sub. Drummond's Pink 72 75 173 6/1/26 26 7/6/26

P Phlox sub. Emerald Blue 72 170 6/1/26 97 8/3/26

P Phlox sub. Eye Candy PP31484 .15/pl 72 17 6/1/26

P Phlox sub. Eye Caramba PPAF .15/pl 72 4 5/4/26

P Phlox sub. Eye Shadow PP31169 .15/pl 72 29 5/4/26 26 6/8/26

P Phlox sub. Fort Hill 72 80 8/3/26 142 8/31/26

P Phlox sub. Purple Beauty 72

P Phlox sub. Red Wings 72 7 115 6/1/26 17 7/6/26

P Phlox sub. Scarlet Flame 72 63 141 6/1/26 14 8/3/26

P Phlox sub. Snowflake 72 25 5/4/26 10 6/1/26

P Phlox sub. Spring Blue PP29410  .04/pl 72 57 6/1/26

P Phlox sub. Spring Lavender PP23264  .04/pl 72 60 6/1/26

P Phlox sub. Spring Pink PP33676  .04/pl 72 57 6/1/26 49 8/3/26

P Phlox sub. Spring Purple PP23564 .04/pl 72 2 6/1/26 49 8/3/26

P Phlox sub. Spring Soft Pink PPAF .04/pl 72 23 7/13/26

P Phlox sub. Spring White PPAF  .04/pl 72 80 6/1/26 32 8/3/26

P Platycodon Astra Blue 72 26 6/1/26

P Polemonium Golden Feathers PP35067  .28/pl PA 72

P Polemonium Heavenly Habit PA 72 5 28 7/6/26

P Pulmonaria Nova Cobalt PPAF .28/pl PA 50 10 1/19/26

P Pulmonaria Raspberry Frost PP35154 .28/pl PA 50 3 1/19/26

P Pulmonaria Shrimps on the Barbie .28/pl PA 50 2 1/19/26

P Pulmonaria Silver Bouquet PP20059 .28/pl PA 50 4 1/19/26

P Pulmonaria Trevi Fountain .28/pl PA 50 3 1/19/26

P Pycnanthemum m. Mountain Mint 72 12 35 4/27/26 39 6/1/26
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P Rosemary Arp 72 18 3/2/26 19 4/27/26

P Rosemary Barbeque 72 54 3/2/26 30 4/27/26

P Rosemary Hill Hardy 72 70 3/2/26 39 4/27/26

P Rosemary Tuscan Blue 72 16 2/16/26 49 3/2/26

P Rudbeckia American Gold Rush PP28498 .25/pl 72 26 21 6/29/26

P Rudbeckia f. Early Bird Gold PP20286 .25/pl 50

P Rudbeckia f. Goldsturm 128

P Rudbeckia f. Goldsturm 72 141 4/27/26 260 6/1/26

P Rudbeckia f. Little Goldstar PP22397 .22/pl 72

P Rudbeckia f. var. fulgida 72 148

P Rudbeckia Glitters Like Gold PP30933 .25/pl 72 4 46 6/1/26

P Rudbeckia Goldblitz 72

P Rudbeckia Green Eyed Lady PP36640 .25/pl 72 48

P Rudbeckia h. Cherry Brandy 72 1 2/16/26

P Rudbeckia h. Denver DaisyTM .01/pl 72 11 2/2/26 29 2/16/26

P Rudbeckia h. Indian Summer 72 4 2/16/26

P Rudbeckia Lion Cub PP35628 .17/pl 72 9 3/16/26

P Rudbeckia MiniBeckia Flame PPAF .25/pl 72 20 2/2/26

P Rudbeckia triloba Prairie Glow 72 17

P Rudbeckia Viettes Little Suzy  .07/pl 72

P Ruellia Ragin' Cajun TM 72 61 17 4/27/26

P Sagina subulata (Irish Moss) PA 72 37 6 3/30/26 13 4/27/26

P Sagina subulata Aurea (Scotch Moss) PA 72 9 35 4/27/26 10 6/1/26

P Salvia g. Black and Blue 72 29 21 4/27/26 18 6/1/26

P Salvia g. Radio Red PP26362 .07/pl 72 3 8 5/11/26 19 7/20/26

P Salvia Lyrical Blues PP22919 .08/pl 72 32

P Salvia Lyrical Rose PP24274 .08/pl 72 38

P Salvia Lyrical White PP21243 .08/pl 72 18

P Salvia m. Hotlips 72 9 4/27/26 4 6/1/26

P Salvia Mirage Cherry Red PP28527 .08/pl 72 27 14 4/27/26

P Salvia Mirage Deep Purple PP28538 .08/pl 72 27 17 4/27/26

P Salvia Mirage Rose Bicolor PP33084 .08/pl 72 14 12 2/23/26 13 4/27/26

P Salvia n. Blue By You PP31033 .09/pl 72 3 4/27/26 15 6/29/26

P Salvia n. Blue Hills 72 42 22 3/30/26 12 6/1/26

P Salvia n. Blue Marvel PP27018 .15/pl 72 8 2/2/26 13 4/27/26

P Salvia n. Caradonna 72 33 3/30/26 41 4/27/26

P Salvia n. Marcus 72 23 45 6/29/26 4 7/27/26

P Salvia n. May Night 50 5 52 4/27/26 14 6/1/26

P Salvia n. Rose Marvel PP30118 .15/pl 72 4 26 3/30/26 6 4/27/26

P Salvia New Dimension Blue 72 14 1 3/2/26

P Salvia New Dimension Rose 72 16

P Scabiosa Butterfly Blue 72 13 17 4/27/26

P Scabiosa Pink Mist 72

P Sedoro Sunsparkler Blue Elf PP27113 .19/pl 72 56 18 6/1/26 18 6/29/26

P Sedum Atlantis PP27454 .16/pl 72 70 6/22/26 39 7/20/26

P Sedum Autumn Fire 72 796 97 6/15/26 73 6/22/26

P Sedum Autumn Joy 72 657 296 6/1/26 50 6/8/26

P Sedum Blue Spruce 72 102 3/16/26

P Sedum Coral Reef 72 23 19 6/1/26 19 6/29/26

P Sedum John Creech 72 96 5 6/1/26

P Sedum k. Variegatum 72 17 19 6/1/26 12 7/27/26

P Sedum Lemon Ball 72 84 23 6/1/26 22 6/29/26

P Sedum Neon 72 50

P Sedum sieboldii 72 97 30 6/1/26 30 6/29/26

P Sedum Sunsparkler Angelina's Teacup PP32344 .20/pl 72 18 19 6/1/26 30 6/29/26

P Sedum Sunsparkler Cherry Tart PP24603 .19/pl 72 17 6/1/26 30 6/29/26

P Sedum Sunsparkler Dazzleberry PP22457 .15/pl 72 15 8/24/26

P Sedum Sunsparkler Firecracker PP26595 .19/pl 72

P Sedum Sunsparkler Lime Zinger PP24632 .19/pl 72 69 22 6/1/26 27 6/29/26
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P Sempervivum "Chicks Mix" - Mixed Tray 50 11 3/2/26

P Sempervivum a. Cobweb 50 27 3/30/26

P Sempervivum Commander Hay 50 23 3/30/26

P Sempervivum Hardy Mix 72 124 5/11/26

P Sempervivum Hippie Chicks 72

P Sempervivum Kalinda 50 33 3/16/26

P Sempervivum Royal Ruby 50 10 3/16/26

P Sempervivum Ruby Heart 50 19 3/16/26

P Sempervivum Silverine 50 42 3/16/26

P Senecio Angel Wings PP28830 .35/pl PA 72 96 60 3/9/26

P Sisyrinchium Lucerne 72 61 8/17/26

P Sisyrinchium Moody Blues 72 58 3/30/26

P Stachys Helene von Stein 50 72 4/20/26 16 5/11/26

P Stachys Silver Carpet 50 2 13 5/4/26 5 6/1/26

P Stokesia Colorwheel 50 7 39 6/1/26

P Stokesia Divinity PP26164 .15/pl 50 20 17 6/1/26

P Stokesia laevis 50 98 15 2/23/26 77 6/1/26

P Stokesia Mary Gregory 50 15 4 2/23/26 33 6/1/26

P Stokesia Mels Blue PP23090 .25/pl 50 17 70 2/9/26 27 6/1/26

P Thymus Coccineus 72 3 3 4/6/26 58 5/4/26

P Verbena Homestead Purple 72 13 2/16/26 7 3/16/26

P Veronica p.  Waterperry Blue 72 32 16 1/19/26 2 3/23/26

P Veronica p. Georgia Blue 72 3 2 4/6/26 16 5/4/26

P Veronica Pink Candles PP29780 .25/pl 72 22 10 5/4/26 15 6/22/26

P Veronica Purplegum Candles PP33094 .25/pl 72 24 17 5/4/26 25 6/1/26

P Veronica Royal Candles 72 55 7 4/6/26 7 7/20/26

P Veronica Snow Candles PP28777 .25/pl 72 42 16 2/9/26 4 5/4/26

P Veronica Sunny Border Blue 72 71 2 5/4/26 16 7/6/26

P Veronica Tidal Pool PP23341 .15/pl 72 12 14 4/27/26 16 5/18/26

P Veronica Vernique Dark Blue  .08/pl 72 39 2/23/26

P Veronica Vernique Raspberry  .08/pl 72 2 33 2/23/26

P Veronica Whitewater PP22783 .15/pl 72 6 1 6/22/26

P Yucca Bright Edge 72

P Yucca ColorGuard 72

P Yucca Sapphire Skies 72 2 4/27/26

1/9/2026 page 12 of 12


